

# UNOFFICIAL COPY92059961. ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSUME DOCUMENT9 6 | FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property  For Use By County			
Transfer Act of 1988 Soller: JAMES & KAtherine Papers Trust	Recorder's Office		
•••	County		
Buyer:	Date		
Document No.:	Doc. No.		
	Vol.		
	Rec'd by:		
1. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:  A. Address of property: 13578 St. However Chicago City of William	Dee Township		
Permanent Real Estate Index No.: 25-36-414-02 - 03	7		
B. Legal Description:	' 1		
Section	Runge		
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:			
Lots 7 thra 21 inclusive	in Block I in Hoy		
Hess + Glaescher Hobit	ion to Chicago		
A Subdivision of the Nor	thoort 1/4 of the		
A SUBDIVISION IN THE 1001	36 12000		
Southeast 1/4 of Section	V 26 1001/2116		
37 North Range 14 En Principal Meridian	Ast or the Third		
Principal Meridian	In Cook County Il		
Prepared by: JAmes Papped Return to:			
nune	name		
672 CAI how COLUMET CUITEDE	address		
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	75		
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other	er control of such orogerty may render them liable		
for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the protein the property.	esence of environmental problems associated with		
C. Property Characteristics:	·C		
Lot Size 125 × 625 Acreage Uwa			
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:			
Apartment building (6 units or less)	dustrial building		
Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	nrm, with buildings		
Store, office, commercial building Or	ther, specify		
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	Yes No		
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?			
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Ill	inois land trust?		
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	ISSPECIE SEATON SE SECTE / AMPLESSON ALBORRADORS		
•	enders and a moderation to		
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	replace destination of combined destination		

με ξ. λ. (1)

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION 1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: BEN Anderson UACAUT LAND Type of business/. or property usage 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES Injection Wells Landfill **Wastewater Treatment Units** Surface Impoundment Septic Tanks **Land Treatment Transfer Stations** Waste Pile **Waste Recycling Operations** Incinerator Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Above Group()) Other Land Disposal Area Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those perso is directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor) B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on DECEMBER 6 signature type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERMES (or on behalf of Transferee) Er This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on

type or print name LENDER

"(1992 PJAN"30 AH II: 45

92059961

MAIL TO EAST SIDE BATC 10635 S. EWING QH60, 14 60617

COMPLIMENTS OF CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMP F. 3690 11/89

Page 4

3
Ž.
S
23
E
9

nental Protection Act?	Yes	No No Not to my Knowledge	ر. د	
	pecific units (operating or	r closed) at the property which are or w		ansferor to
nanage waste, hazardous wastes, hazard	dous substances or petroleu		•	
	YES NO		YES	NO
Landfill	and the same of th	Injection Wells	naga da managa da ma	<u>~</u>
Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units	v solivous variancies	
Land Treatment		Septic Tanks		
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations	and a symmetric base	<u>- X</u> -y
Incinerator	and the same of th	Waste Recycling Operations	BigGP Syr by arts. Aposper	
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	and the same of th	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Applicate a section of the section o	- Way
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposal Area	or the deployments about	
Container Storage Area	cartes annocement annocement laboration labo		_	
If there are "YES" Fire rs to any of the interest, attach a site plan which identifies along with this disclosure (or ment.  5. Has the transferor ever he d any of	s the location of each unit, f the following in regard to	s, such site plan to be filed with the Envir to this real property?	ronmental Protectio	on Agency
u. Permits for discharges of vastew	water to waters of the State	• • •	Yes No	
b. Permits for emissions to the atm	osphere.		Yes No	V
c. Permits for any waste storage, or	aste treatment or waste dis	•	Yes No	
6. Has the transferor had any wastew	atricoischarges (other than	n sewage) to a publicly owned		/
treatment works?			Yes No	
7. Has the transferor taken any of the			N-	
		the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes No	
		form pursuant to the federal Emergency	Ma	./
Planning and Community Right-		and without and from the	Yes No.	
		eral Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes No	
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		the sublimation of any of the		
	on the property or me p	property been the subject of any of the	ic following since v	or federal
governmental actions?  a. Written notification regarding kn	succeeding or alleger	d contamination on or emanating from	# PM	bens)
a. Written notification regarding kn the property.	OWN, Suspected to wing	I COMMINICAL ON OR OF STREETING TO SEE	Yes No.	
	ment case with a court or th	he Pollution Contra Board for which a		un <del>gtan</del> asi.
final order or consent decree was	s entered.	<b>C</b> '2	Yes No	1
		nether or not the final concror decree is		
still in effect for this property.		The control of the co	Yes No	
9. Environmental Releases During Tr	ounsteror's Ownership	174	• •	
a. Has any situation occurred at this	is site which resulted in a n	reportable "release" of any hezardous		
substances or petroleum as requir	red under State or federal I	laws?	Ycs No _	
b. Have any hazardous substances o		released, come into direct contact with	XC.	. /
the ground at this site?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		No.	<u></u>
	d (b) are Yes, have any or	the following actions or events been assi	octriced with a reien	ase on the
property?  Lise of a cleanup contractor to	an trout materials	s including soils, pavement or other surfi	"nini materials	
		i including soils, pavement or other surfi- r treat materials including soils, pavemen		
		r treat materials including soils, pavemen as "significant" under the Illinois Chem		Mäteran
Designation, by the IEPA of the Sampling and analysis of soils		AS "Significant under the minimum colors	ACM Salety ries	
Temporary or more long-term		ton at an united his oits		•
		ier at or near the site use of offensive characteristics of the wat	stap	j
Coping with fumes from subst			(C)	cent to the
		base of slopes or at other low points on or	·· immediately adjac	cant to the
site	"It Of the Browns seeing	Miles of Biological in the second contraction of the contraction of th	i IIIIII waa aa	Cin to
10. Is the facility currently operating	under a variance granted †	ny the Illinois Pollution		i
Control Board?	High a commercial		Yes No _	-
				~

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	B.	(1)	Identify Transferor:
			Jumes + Kathorine Porppas Trust
			Name and Current Address of Transferor
			Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.  Trust No.
			Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.  Trust No.
		(2)	Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information
			contained in this form:
			Sme 176-176;
			Name, Position (if any), and address Telephone No.
	C.	Ide	ntify Transferee: Ray Mond H. Young Name and Current Address of Transferee
			Name and Current Address of Transferee
III.	NO	TIFI	CATION
	* 1-		ha 1915-ai Carrimana and Character A. a

Under the Illino's Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

- 1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:
- "Notwithstanding any r, he provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a haze dous substance:
- (1) The owner and operator of a socility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of dispose, cansport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or one wise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or po sessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous submances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
  - 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such a sice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazarious substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by three ency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to a ce such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person, ursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the c wner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage with."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

## IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_ Nor \L u know left